Michael L. Gitter, PE.
Chief of Operations
Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A
Administrative Manager

eletind il et Chad W. Regalia, PE.
City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

RACINE ON THE LAKE

Keith E. Haas, P.E.
General Manager

January 31, 2022

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:
Mayor Cory Mason
Alder John Tate II
Trevor Jung
Matthew Rejc
Stacy Sheppard
Alder Natalia Taft
Shannon Powell
Paul Vornholt

Dear Commissioners:
The work performed by The Wanasek Corp. (contractor) on Contract W-20-3, STH 20, CTH H
and 90" Street Water Main Alterations has been completed. The contract totaled $414,985.38,
which included one change order. We recommend that the work be accepted and final payment
be authorized.

Sincerely,

Michael Gitter

Interim General Manager

MG/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)



W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, W1 53188-1020 262-542-5733

N Ruekert - Mielke

January 31, 2022

Mr. Mike Gitter, P.E.

Interim General Manager

City Hall Annex

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
800 Center Street, Room 227
Racine, W| 53403

Re: STH 20, CTH H and 90t Street Water Main Alterations Final Application for Payment
Project W-20-3

Dear Mr. Gitter:

Enclosed with this letter, please find the closeout Change Order No. 1 and Application for Payment No. 4
for the above-mentioned project. The intention of the closeout Change Order is to adjust the Contract
Price for Work completed and to set Contract dates.

In accordance with paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78 39 of the Contract
Documents, the Contractor for this Project, Wanasek Corporation. has submitted a final Application for
Payment and has furnished the enclosed Contract-required items:

Guarantees, bonds, test reports and certificates.

Consent of Surety to Final Payment.

Certificate of continuation of coverage for claims-made and completed operations insurance.
Satisfactory evidence of release of all liens and claims.

List of Subcontractors, Suppliers, and service providers performing, furnishing, or procuring labor,
services and materials on the Project.

Oy ny =

You may want to have your legal counsel and insurance advisor review the respective lien waivers,
bonding, and insurance documents to verify legal effectiveness.

In addition to the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78
39 of the Contract Documents, we have asked the Contractor to submit weekly certified payrolls utilizing
WisDOT's Civil Rights Compliance System (CRCS) in accordance with the Wisconsin Inclusion Plan
requirements as well as submit labor/payroll data to the City of Racine Purchasing Agent for evaluation of
compliance with the Racine Works Program included in the Contract Documents.

We have notified the Contractor that prior to the Racine Water Utility issuing the final payment that the
weekly certified payrolls will need to be submitted to the WisDOT's CRCS and that labor/payroll data be
evaluated for compliance with the Racine Works Program.

If all of the above has been completed satisfactorily, we recommend final payment, and give notice
(enclosed), that the completed Work is acceptable subject to the provisions of General Conditions
paragraph 15.07.

The date of Substantial Completion for this project was August 15, 2019. In accordance with paragraph
15.08 of the General Conditions, the Contractor was required to promptly repair or correct defective Work
for a period of one year from the date of Substantial Completion and has since expired.

~ 8022-10050 HWY H and 20 Alterations > 300. Construction > Correspondence > Gitter-20220131- W-20-3 Final Application for Payment.docx~
Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com



B Ruckert-Miclke N

Mr. Mike Gitter, P.E.

Racine Water & Wastewater Ultilities
January 31, 2022

Page 2

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or
bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com.

Respectiully,

RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

O &.2im

Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM
Project Engineer
bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

BEF:acl
Enclosure

cc: Evelin Garcia, Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
Chad Regalia, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~ B022-10050 HWY H and 20 Alterations > 300. Construction > Corespondence > Gitter-20220131- W-20-3 Final Application for Payment.docx~
Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com



W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, Wi 53188-1020 262-542-5733

W Ruekert - Mielke

January 31, 2022

Mr. Mike Gitter, P.E.

Interim General Manager

City Hall Annex

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
800 Center Street, Room 227
Racine, WI 53403

Re: STH 20, CTH H & 90" Street Water Main Alterations Pay Request No. 4
Project W-20-3

Dear Mr. Gitter:

Enclosed, please find the STH 20, CTH H and 90" Street Water Main Alterations Pay Request No. 4. This
project includes four individual sections of work. This letter is provided to identify which entities should be
paying for the different components of the Contractor's Work. There are no deficiencies identified on this
project. The individual sections of work are as follows:

The STH 20 hydrant alterations and water main extension includes alterations on six existing hydrants
and a water main extension on the existing 20-inch water main that was part of the existing Racine Water
Utility system. Due to the WisDOT STH 20 road reconstruction project, the existing hydrants needed to
be extended to behind the proposed back-of-curb and the water main extended to be out the proposed
roadway for a future regional water main along the Frontage Road north of STH 20. It is anticipated that
the costs for the STH 20 alterations on the existing 20-inch water main will be borne by the Racine Water
Utility.

The water main relay at the intersection of CTH H and STH 11 includes relaying a section of existing 12-
inch water main that was part of the existing Racine Water Utility system. Due to the WisDOT CTHH
Phase 2 road reconstruction project, the existing water mains were in conflict with a proposed monotube
signal pole. It is anticipated that the costs for the Water Main Relay at the Intersection of CTH H and STH
11 will be borne by the Racine Water Utility.

The CTH H water main offset includes lowering the 24-inch water main which was installed to supply
water to the Foxconn development. When this water main was installed in 2018, it was installed with 10-
feet of cover at the reguest of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT) so that it would not
be in conflict with the proposed storm sewer installations for the reconstruction of CTH H. After the water
main was installed WisDOT has proceeded with the design of the WisDOT CTH H Phase 2 road
reconstruction project. A section of the 24-inch water main, north of Braun Road, needed to be offset so
it is not in conflict with a proposed 36-inch storm sewer that outlets to a pond. It is anticipated that the
costs for the CTH H offset on the 24-inch water main that was installed in 2018 will be borne by others.

The water main extension at the intersection of 30t Street and Braun Road includes extending the
existing 12-inch water main to the south side of the intersection. The extension will serve potential future
developments adjacent to Area Ill along 90t Street to the south and Braun Road to the east. Due to the
expedited timeframe needed to complete this work and cooperating with the WisDOT Utility
Accommodation requirements, the Racine Water Utility will complete this work in conjunction with the
WisDOT Braun Road Phase 2 reconstruction project. This work was not able to be completed under the
Braun Road Transmission Water Main project due to the right-of-way in the southeast corner of the
intersection not being acquired during construction. By completing this extension during the road
reconstruction project, the work will be completed while the intersection is closed to traffic and prior to the
intersection being fully reconstructed. Completing the water main extension during the WisDOT

~8022-10050 HWY H and 20 Alterations > 300. Construction > Carrespondence > Gitter-20220131-STH 20 CTH H and 90th Street WM Alterations Pay
Request No, 4.docx~

Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com



N Ruekert - Mielke

Mr. Mike Gitter, P.E.

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
January 31, 2022

Page 2

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53188-1020 262-542-5733

reconstruction project will be much cheaper than waiting for the properties to request service since it is
being completed when the intersection is already closed and there is no pavement restoration. It is
anticipated that the costs for the 90t Street and Braun Road water main extension will be borne by

others.

These costs are separated for your convenience. The cost breakdown is as follows:

: Racine Water
Rac{,‘:ﬁig?te' Utility: Other:
: Water Main Other: Water Main
STH 20 Hydrant R THHW J
Alterations and elay af the C _ ater Extension at )
Water Main Intersection of Main Offset on 90th Street & Project Total
. CTHH & STH 24-inch Water Braun Road on
Extension on G : Fo :
4 . 11 on Existing Main Existing 12-inch
Existing 20-inch 12-inch Water Water Main
Water Main G Aty R
Main
Total Payment | $161,223.50 $74,495.79 $93,350.50 $85,915.59 $414,985.38
Less Previous
Payments $129,995.53 $64,605.67 $92,210.00 $76,969.70 $363,780.90
Pa‘g[‘;i"(‘)‘d‘h‘s $31,227.97 $9,890.12 $1,140.50 $8,045.89 $51,204.48

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or

bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com.

Respectfully,

RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

Otem 6. Fin

Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM

Project Engineer

bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

BEF:acl
Enclosure

cc: Evelin Garcia, Racine Water and Wastewater Ulilities
Chad W. Regalia, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities

Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

-8022-10050 HWY H and 20 Alterations > 300. Construction > Comespondence > Gitter-20220131-STH 20 CTH H and 90th Street WM Alterations Pay
Request No. 4.docx~

Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com



01 3fing P whu iy "DAOI3 m Raapog NOLOZ O
weke 10y vopusyddy 3J00ENN00 (26-0 SOOFS oy pedepy

4
ri L ” el
Y0 \ / SYr i d S e
FOLYEC [/ g L1 A Q\W e
8A[J08JBpP J0U St pue sjuswnooq
{PEAUOD B Yl S0UEPIC0OE U uﬁsmégﬁﬁcﬂusﬂfs Hom Ije (g)
meq) Loumo)
:Aq pasasddy PUE 'SUOIIPUOD |BIBUBD) B
s g!is&?%bi&ﬁsﬁgssﬂs
e i i igt el BS|MIBLRO0 JO YIOM PHES W pojeiodicour awdinbe Pue SIBNBIBW oM e 0} a1 (Z)
o Jewiey ‘uawAed
40} suofedijddy Joud Aq PEIBACD YoM )M LORIAULCO Uj paunaul suoyeByqo
{ssou1Buz) ejswiibel 5.00BAUOY SfiBYOEP 0} Junodde UO Pedde LBaq BARY PRAUCD © EEV
# BUOP HIOAA JO JUNCIDE U0 JBUMQ) Walj paniecey sjuswhed sseuBoud snojwed (e (
LNN&\\@&\ 10 J\Smnxw\\m%& g mppenamony
; -elpajmouy sif O 158q &) 0} 1By} SBJJHED 101RU0Y paubisiapun ay)
YoupE - JBI0 10 g aur)
u!.ﬁ. is$ 30 WowAs uogEdyLe) S J0pPRnUOD
S¥30HO AIONVHO
ZREL A8 39NVHD 138
WT IS $ NOULYOIddY SIHL 3Na INNOWY ‘¢ 29816118 SVIOL
06'09L'CIE $ - (uopeojday Jopg way £ eurt) SINIWAYG SNOIAISd SSTN 8|
TSRE VLY § " (9 aur) + g sup - ¥ surl) 31V OL 318ION3 INNOAY L
£9'vLI'0l § " (Jequiny sameog sw ieu3) 31¥A OL NOLLONAGFY IDVNIVLIY 9
TEFVETOL 8 " peoidwoD oM 69 2EF 028 X %e®
JOVNIVIIY 'S
eTIBE Ty s § j1s3 ssauBosg uo jeyoy | Lunjon)
21Va 0L 0A1TVINOD TVIOL ¥
8671 g et (7 eur) + | 0P 30RID LOVHINGD LNTHUND € 986118 {incewoi0) 1-00
[EZ 7057 I 819040 #BuBD AQ 9BusY3 JeN 2| TroquInN GARSOd 88 e SUONIPPY 3BqUInN
“wovesary 0 8 ORI LIVHINOD WWNIDIHO '} 336pi0 sBuRyD peacaddy|
BUILNG i8puQ eDusyD
0£'05001-2208 "o 19efoug 8 JoowBug oN Pefoud 8 Jopanuoy E0ZT-M  UON JORINIOD SI0UMO
881ES IV "BySIHIEM s suopeseljy
Aewoyseg ManeBpRd DBOZN EEZM ey ISHIPPY SIOITBIN0D WIMPPY|  uew soiea 1990S 06 PUB H 1D 'Oz 1S 000
8PS usLUBIg 200D PR 3 00Ru07) nuoy o epy  30mU0D
uojiodiog yeseue L] SOUARN JOIEMBISEM PUE JOIEN) suDeY
"ou] 'sHIB|N B Hexemy spoouifiuz) wip| opeauog) woig {ump) o]
1euy PO uousiddy| zzozsee) weQg uopeInddy|

"~ moasoin-y  'ON Juswied 10j uopeaiddy sJojoenuo)



1] *spepn Wwawhed so) usejddy $00E0U00 PIUIED

zJo | afey

‘panesas sbu iy DA0ME 10} 1B [BUDSSBI0IE J0 2105 BUCHEN 0L0Z @

Wswhed Joj uoeayddy s openues 025-3 20003 woy padepy

= $ = $ $ 000091 § | ooozes g RE] apouy wnsaubep "q7 ¢ SE
Q0ors’L § o0 = $ o00ore'L S 0L 00'ovg’ L $ | o0Ove'Ls L E B JBIEM Youl-g deD) pue UopUBGY PE
00°086'L s 00'L 5 $ 00'086'L S 00’k 00°086°L § | oo086Ls |1 va IR 191BM Your-Z| deD puE UOpUEQY €€
00'0FE'S $ 00z * § 00'0FE'S S 00T 00°0pE'S $ | ooosezs |z V3 aneA Apayung ZL Z€
0055 LY $ 05°0LL # s 00'GLS' LY s 05'0kLL 00°0S'6Y $ | 00°0E¥S GLL 47 lipaeg Aunis jm Uiely JBIEM Youi-Z) LE
= $ 3 s : S 00052 $ | 00°ES 052 47 1N meg yidag iind| 0g
5 § i S £ s 007041 $ | vosss z LE| uonajoid 181u| 62
2 $ 7 $ 3 s 00'08¥% $ | 00'es 051 ‘41 20uB4 IBS 8z
00°0LS'L $ 00’k s 00'0LS'L $ 00’k 00'0L5'L s|ovowss | ‘57 [0A)U07) JyyeIL iz
00°008'9 $ 00k 2 $ 00008'9 3 00’k 00°008°9 ¢ | ooooe'es |1 51 uoreZNgon 9z
LL HLS ® H HLD Jo uonaasiequ| eyl Je Aejay uiepy Jajep
00°66'6L $ = $ 005666 $ 0000868 ¢ (sz-0} sway) p1@) $201id Pig Proy UNeRIE F 199NS Y6 JO Lo Ju] Ly Je uok 3 UIBl JIEM IV JO |10 L)
= § = $ : $ 00°00F'S $ | 00'06% 09 'KE yoieg Youas) sjesuod whuans Auel ybiH .9 sz
000552 $ 00°SL # s 00'0§5'Z £ 005k 00°0¥0°Z $ | ooLLs 49 w3 spoue wnissube q7 G| ¥Z
00552 $ 00’k . S 00552 $ 00k 00°090°E $ | 00'GSES 4} V3 apaouy wnisaubep "q7 Z¢ £z
00082 $ 00’k = g 0008z $ 0oL 00'08Z $ | 00'082s L AF| UIEY JBIEA) JO) XOF JOJED0T PUE BN J0J09380 4
00°055'L $ 005 = $ 00°085'L $ 00's 00'055 L $ | oooLes S A1 IipH0eg FENUEIS jm pea] UeIph youl-g \z
| 00'0eS $ 00k 2] $ 00°0ES $ 00’k DO'DES $ | 00'0ESS L 'v3 jueipky Buysg ab PUE Sn0WEY 0z
000049 3 00’k 3 $ 0000L'9 $ 00’k 00°004'9 $ | 00'00L'9% L hE] BAE/, BIED) 9 PUE B8 | Joyduy im Aquiassy weiphy 6L
00°0FE'S s 002 - $ [ S 00'Z 00'0vE'S ¢ | oooo'zs |2 V3 anen Apayng yaui-gL 8L
00006 LL $ 00'sE 2 $ 00'006'L L H 00'SE 00°'006'LL $ | D0OvES B 47 [IpoRg JEINUBID) /M UIEW JSIEM YOUI-Z| i
00'00F' LT H 00Z6 - $ 0000 L H 00'Z6 00°00% LY $ | 00°05¥S 26 47 llyyoeg ALNIS /M UIBIN JBIEM YOUI-Z| 9
= % ] 3 % 00°005' L $ | D098 052 ‘A'S Jep UOISDIT pue Jaz|ed ‘peeg ‘josdol Gl
a $ = H o $ 00'561 $ | 00ES \_Wm 41 g mes uidag png vl
% $ £ S E s 0055 $ | 00'5s$ L RE| unljajaid 18 £l
00'081 $ 00°09 = s 0008k $ 0003 000rS $ | 0oes 081 41 sousd IS zZL
000154 $ 00k : g 00°0LS'E $ 00'L 00°0LS'L $ | ovoLs'is |1 ‘s 10907 IR | Ll
00008 L $ 00k 2 § 00'008'L $ 00’k 00°008"L $ | oooog'ss |1 s uoEApGON oL
PEOY UNEIG § 19845 YI0E JO Lok | 8} je uo UIElY JBIEMN
00°012'26 $ ¥ $ 0001226 $ 00°FS9'LLE $ {61 way pig) seoud pig 19sy0 LR J8leM H HLD IV jo =01
$ il $ = $ 00°000°ZL $ | 00°09% 00Z A5 yajed youas| ejessuod ybuans Apeg ybiy .9 [}
$ I £ i £ 00°00L" L $ | 000418 0L w3 apouy wnisaubey ‘g7 5L ]
00'0r0'Z $ 00’8 = s 00'0F0E $ 00'g 000552 $ | oo'sszs |_m: RE] apouy wnisaufiey ‘91 Zg &
0005108 $ 00°0L 2 S 00°051L'08 $ 00°0L 00'0GL'08 $|oospLis  Jos ‘41 [IHIeE AUnIS im LW JSIEM YoUI-bT 9
T $ - $ = s 00'FZ0'E $ | 0098 0§ 'AS 1Bl UOIS0.T puE JeTieg ‘pesag ‘iosdo) S
$ £ $ T $ 00009 $|00%s 054 41 g meg ydag Ing ¥
$ B $ $ nooLe’L § | 0048 0EZ g 5] anuad s £
00°0ZE'L H 00’k 2 $ 00'02E'L H 00’k 00'0ZE'L s | ooozeLs b ‘571 104407 Jugel ) Z
00'00L'8 H 00'k $ 00004'8 H 00'k 00'00L'8 § | o0'00L'8S b '$1 UOGEZI|IHON '
JOSHO UIBW J21EM H HLD|
pajjeisu| pajeisul paijiEisul
._MM___S_"—HJH“‘; KD ,_.ﬁ_WHH_u_H__M’ Rgewny xmwﬂ_””u”.”"._u.b bgunnty ($) enjep wey| pig i Apuenp wun uondusseg "ON wel|
pejewysy pejewnsy pejewysy L wun pig | pajewnsy g o
ajeq o) pojejdwog YoM |ejol | poued siy) pajejdwod yopm | Aisnojasid pajajdwod }iom
1 B r | 1 H | » 4 3 a 2 8 v
LOE'05004-Z208 o joelold s eauibuz :poped
£0Z-M TON JI2ENUCD S JBUMD [euid uonesyddy
Ty :ejeq uogesnddy suopeIRlY UIEW J81EM J98.1S U106 PUE H HLD '0Z HLS (1oloid) Jo4
;noeso|g-¢  "ON jJuawied Joj uopesijddy s,Jojoesjuo) WIOM @21id Jun - ajewys3y ssasboid




1edit) %5]0 ¢ IuBLIAE J0; vonEoddy 5 J0l0EL0D piIEd Z jo Z afied pansasas siybu (D003 Joj) Svsuiliug [PUNISSaj0ld J0 (8005 BUOUEN 0L0Z &
walked o) uojedddy s s0pBque] 0Z9-0 DA0MS way padepy
9ESEE'PLY  § BE'0ES'OF $ 00°SSP'YPLE  § 3E'Y6r'LoY $ SWALI TV VLol
sEoss’or  § 8L70ES0F 3 - $ 8E°0E5'0F $ SW3LITVNOLLIGaV Tv.LoL
05°0FL’L $ 00k 05'0FL'L 3 00’k = $ 0s'ovL'L $|050rLL § ' 'S H HLD uo ey Jajep yau-#Z Bunseg .aﬁ._ [ ee]
65 026'G § 00°) BS'0Z6'S % 00'L - § 6S°026'S $ | 65°026's ¢ 3 ‘1 UOHONASUCD LOTSIM 0} 3Np PRy UNeIg uo G| -H Juespiy u_Be_wm_ 5-1-00
PYBL0Z § 00k v¥'BI0T g 00'L 4 § PPRL0T $ | vwes0z ¢ b '$1 SUDISUBIXT JUBIPAH OPSE PUB LEGE OAH|  B-1-0D
L0'PLZ9 H 00k LOpIZ'g $ 00°L : H L0'PeZ'Y sz ¢ L g anjeA Jueipfi o) pea JueipAy puex3 oreg OAH|  £-1-00
064927 § 00°k 06492y S 00°L " H 067492 s|osi92y L 51 aneA Jueiphi o) pes] JueipAH pusxa 6E6€ OAH|  9-1-00
9Z'6.8 § 00°} 9Z'6.8 & 00k - $ 9Z'6L8 $|ozes  § L ‘s aNeA uesphH 0} pesT] WeIpAH pusix3 8E6€ AH|  §-1-00
£E'BIZ'Y § 00} £€°89'7 § 00’k 2 $ EEBITY § | eceoEy § ' ul BAEA JURIDAH O} pee URIPAH pusid OEEE OAH|  #-1-0D
SE'ESH'Y § 00°} SEESH'Y § 00k H SE'ESE'Y § | seeser § L 'S aAA IUBIPAH 0} pesn JueIpAH puSIXT ZEBE GAH|  €-1-00
VW LBY'E i 00k L2 L6V'E § 00'L 2 $ L2 I6PE $ | 1zuere § | '$1 BNEA JephH 0] pEaT JUBIPAH PUSIX] LEGE AH|  Z-1-00
6L'0SE'L t 00k 6L°0SE°L § 00'L $ BLOSE'L $ | 6Loses ¢ I $1 UOHEAEDXT [BUGIIPPY L HLS|  1-1-0D
SW3LI TVNOILLIaay|
100SSP'PLE  § = $ 00'sse'vie $ 00'¥96'0Z¥ $ (s - 1L SW3LI) S30Id G3LVWLLSI TV 40 TV.LOL
00S0L'SEL  $ i s oo'coL’eer § 00°590'EFE $ (55-6€ Sway pig) s9011d pig UOISUSIXT UIRW JojeM 3 SuoneIa)y JueIpAH 0Z HLS IV Jo o
= $ " § = $ 00'00E'9 $ | ooas 050't 'AS 1By UDIS 1o JeRQEIS BOS 8 BdAL pue JeZinie ‘pesg "losdo] 55
DO'00L'0L $ 00k § 00°00L'0L H 00'L 00°00L'04 $ | 0000018 L ‘51 LEBE AIguwassy JuBIDAH BIEDO0jBY PUE BAOLIEY ]
|ooszi'el H 00} ] $ DO'GZL'EL ] 00'L 0052154 s | ooszi'sLs i 's1 ze6e Aig W JueIpAn |0y pue Y £5
00002 FL § 00’k 2 $ DO'00Z ¥ $ 00’k 00°00Z ¥l § | 00°002'PLS I 's1 966 A9 W IueiphH ajesojay pue ) 5
00'09%'3L § ook & H 00°095'9L $ 00’k 00'095'94 § | 0009g'0Ls I 's1 86E Alguiassy jueipdH 81E20[8} PUB BROWAY 4]
0007881 H 00°h 3 H 000PE'9L w 00°} 00°0P8'94 § | DoOpE'9ls I '$1 BEBE AMWOSSY JUBIPAH S1LI0[3Y pue anowiay 08
00°05L'FL § 00k = k] 000SL'rL 5 00°L 00054 FL $ | D0°OSE'FLS i ‘51 0FEE AIGWassy JUBIDAL BIED0I8Y PUE BAOWEY (g
00°008'L § 00°h = § 00008' L § 00'} 007008} § | 0000818 I ‘s1 LE6E JuBIpAY Bunsix3 158 ansseid 8y
00°008°L § 00°h = § 00'008° 4 $ 00'} 007008} $ | 00'008'LS ' ‘s Ze6E weipky Buysixg Jsa) anssaid iy
00'008'L § 00k 5 s 00'008'L H 00'L 007008} $ | 00'008'1S b =al 9E6E ueIpfp Bugsix3 581 ainssald| o
00°008'L % 00k - H 00'008'L H 00'} 00°008'L $ | 00°008'1S L ‘1 BEBE Weiphy Bugsix3 jsa) ainssaid S
00008’} H 00k - 5 00'008'L B 004 00°008'} $ | ooo0g'L§ A '$1 BEBE WeIphi Bunsixd 158, ainssaid 22
00°008'L [ 00k S 5 00°008'L § 00} 00008’} $ | 00°0081S | 'S DPBE Wephy Bunsixg 158 sunssaid Ep
00°089 H 00 - § 00'089 H 0oy 00°0LS $ | 0ooLLs £ w3 apoue wnisaubey ‘q1 5l 143
= H . H : H 00084 $ | no'oges £ w3 apouy wnisaubep 4128 P
DO'0SE' VL & 00°8k - § 00°058'7L - 00’81 00'005'94 $ | oo'szes 0z ‘41 lIoeE AUNIS /M UIBW JBIEM LOUI-OZ oy
|00 00z'ezZ $ 00°} : S 00'DOZ'EZ » 00'L 0000262 $ | 00'002'528 i va BAEA BIED UoUgL Wim anseis Buidde] 9| X .02 [
I_ UOISUaIT URy Jalepp g SUDBIS) Y —tﬂ.ﬁ_h—l_ 0g I.ﬁ...wh
00°SPL L0 s = s 00SPLze  $ 00°Sv8'L8 s (g£-9Z sway pig) s80tid PiF Lk HLS ¥ H HLD Jo uondesiajul ayj je Aejey uiey Je1em IV jo |ejo)|
> H % H H 000re'e s | 00'0es 804 ‘A'S yaied Yousi L slesouog wbuang Aued ubiH .9 BE
$ - i § 00°GL0'T § | 0055% ) ‘41 Juawese|day PUE [EAOWSY JIHND PUE GINT L9E 3
000912 H 0024 : § 000812 $ 00'ZL 007006 § | 000BLS S w3 apoue wniseubep 97 51 9¢
($) polEsy) itobiinl ($) paneysuy P ($) payjeysuy oI
HIOM JO BNjeA Aiueng HIOM JO anjep Apueno MOM jo anjep fpuend (s) anjep wey plg i Ainuent nun uopduaseg ‘ON Waj|
pejews3y pajews3 pajews3 uun pig pajewysy
ajeq o} pajejdwo) YoM [ejol | polad siuL pajejdwod yiopy | Aisnoiaaig pajaldwod Yiom
1 | 3 r | 1 H | 9 4 3 a 2 g v
L0£°05004-Z208 op joefoid siesuibuz| :poued
£-02-M "ON JIBIIUOD S4UMO el uorjeayddy
SEUEREE speq uonealddy SuonEIS)Y UIEW JBIEM }901IS UI06 PUE H HLD '0Z HLS (1paloid) Joy

jnoaso|n - ¢

‘ON Juawed 10} uonjesiddy s,Jojoesuon

NIOA\ 8911d Jun - djewnysy ssaaboud




